CH \$165.00 381901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arthrodynamic Technologies, Animal Health Division, Inc.		09/30/2016	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cross Vetpharm Group Limited
Street Address:	First Floor, the Herbert Building
Internal Address:	The Park, Carrickmines
City:	Dublin 18
State/Country:	IRELAND
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3819015	TAKE A BITE OUT OF OLD AGE
Registration Number:	3654232	REDEFINING JOINT THERAPY
Registration Number:	3580139	POLYCHEWS
Registration Number:	3931947	DYNA LYTE
Registration Number:	3848250	A-CYST
Registration Number:	3519992	POLYGLYCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: julie.murphy@sutherland.com **Correspondent Name:** Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Warren
SIGNATURE:	/William L. Warren/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment ADT to CVGL Execution copy#page1.tif source=Assignment ADT to CVGL Execution copy#page2.tif source=Assignment ADT to CVGL Execution copy#page3.tif

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ARTHRODYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES, ANIMAL HEALTH DIVISION, INC., a Kentucky corporation having its registered office at 2334 Alexandria Drive, Lexington, KY 40504, USA ("Assignor") has adopted and is using the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, CROSS VETPHARM GROUP LIMITED, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Ireland with registered number 8340 and having its registered office at First Floor, the Herbert Building, The Park, Carrickmines, Dublin 18, Ireland ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for five dollars (US\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and in the registrations of the Trademarks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

ARTHRODYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES, ANIMAL HEALTH DIVISION, INC.

By:

Titla

Presidens

Date:

CROSS VETPHARM GROUP LIMITED

BY:

(01213773)

SENERAL COUNSEL

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Application No.	Status
	Trademark POLY	GLYCAN	
POLYGLYCAN	US	Reg. No. 3,519,992	Registered 10/21/2008
POLYGLYCAN	Argentina	Reg. No. 2,366,277	Registered 5/7/2010
POLYGLYCAN	Brazil	830160442	Granted 2/15/2011
POLYGLYCAN	Canada	Reg. No. TMA 940,585	Registered 6/10/2016
POLYGLYCAN	New Zealand	Reg. No. 794196	Registered 2/12/2009
POLYGLYCAN	European Community	007185507	Granted 7/25/2009
	Trademark A-0	CYST	
A-CYST	US	Reg. No. 3848250	Registered 9/14/2010
A-CYST	Brazil	830160400	Granted 2/15/2011
A-CYST	Canada	Reg. No. TMA 940,534	Registered 6/9/2016
A-CYST	New Zealand	794198	Registered 2/12/2009
A-CYST	Australia	1256239	Registered 8/11/2008
A-CYST	European Community	Reg. No. 007185838	Registered 5/11/2009
	Trademark POLY	CHEWS	
POLYCHEWS	US Reg. No. 3,580,139		Registered 2/24/2009
POLYCHEWS	Brazil	830163379	Registered 2/22/2012
POLYCHEWS	Australia Reg. No. 1256242		Registered 3/2/2009
POLYCHEWS	European Community	007185515	Registered 7/3/2009
	demark REDEFINING.	JOINT THERAPY	•
REDEFINING JOINT THERAPY	US	Reg. No. 3654232	Registered 7/14/2009

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trad	emark TAKE A BITE (OUT OF OLD AGE	
TAKE A BITE OUT OF OLD AGE	US	Reg. No. 3819015	Registered 7/13/2010
TAKE A BITE OUT OF OLD AGE	New Zealand	Reg. No. 794197	Registered 2/12/2009
TAKE A BITE OUT OF OLD AGE	Australia	Reg. No. 1256244	Registered 3/2/2009
TAKE A BITE OUT OF OLD AGE	European Community	Reg. No. 007185465	Registered 7/22/2009
	Trademark DYN	ALYTE	
DYNA LYTE	US	77/819,420	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 11/10/2016